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B. Brush-Applied Method 

C. Flexible Sleeve 
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A. Samples Preparation  

B. Dynamical Mechanical Analysis (DMA) 
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C. Differential Scanning Calorimetry (DSC) 

World Academy of Science, Engineering and Technology
International Journal of Materials and Metallurgical Engineering

 Vol:10, No:1, 2016 

45International Scholarly and Scientific Research & Innovation 10(1) 2016 ISNI:0000000091950263

O
pe

n 
Sc

ie
nc

e 
In

de
x,

 M
at

er
ia

ls
 a

nd
 M

et
al

lu
rg

ic
al

 E
ng

in
ee

ri
ng

 V
ol

:1
0,

 N
o:

1,
 2

01
6 

pu
bl

ic
at

io
ns

.w
as

et
.o

rg
/1

00
03

35
4.

pd
f



D. Mechanical Testing  

E. Three Point Bending for Polyester Composite, 
Comparison between Dry and Wet Samples  

F. Tensile Testing for the Epoxy Material, Comparison 
Between dry and Wet Samples  
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